B % 4w
Fobml G EA

e

T e WY

g g

July 22 2178

payments of taxes in accordance with
the foregoing communication.
Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Dorais, Garlick.
Lodge, Sweeny, Van Antwerp, and the
President—®6.
Nays—None.

From the City Treasurer
July 21, 1941.

To the H-ztnorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—Attached is a report
showing the amount of 1940 taxes
collected during the fiscal year 1940,
snd the delinquent taxes collected
during the fiscal year 1940.

It will be noticed that 95.07 per
cent of the net levy for 1940 was
collected during the fiscal year end-
ing June 30, 1941.

The 1940 Budget as set up, calls for
100 per cent collection of cwrent
taxes, but it was understood that
we would borrow the amount which
we did not collect. It was estimated
that we would collect 93 per cent
of the levy, and the figures show
that we collected In excess of the es-
timate.

The delinquent tax credit in the
Budget was set at $8,000,000, but it
was estimated that we would collect
approximately $6,500,000, the differ-
ence being set up to overcome a part
of the deficit. The figures indicate
that we collected $6,296.263.26, which
is approximately $200,000 less than
the estimated amount.

The combined total of the current
and delinquent tax collections ex-
ceeded the estimate made when the
Budget was prepared.

Respectfully submitted,
ALBERT E. COBO,
City Treasurer.

Tax Collections

Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1941
1940 (Current)

Taxes Levied ................ $67,765,676.03
Canceled by C. C. Reso-
Jutions - s 694,485.69
Net LevVy cooeeoioeeeneaneee. $67,071,190.34

Amount Collected and
percentage, 95.07% ....$63,766,808.37
Amount Uncollected and

Percentage, 4.93% -.... 3,304,381.97
1939 and Prior (Delinquent)
Collected -..........icciicaiisd $ 6,890,239.91

Allocated to Sinking
Fund as per Refund-
ing Agreement (1932
and Prior Special
Assessment) ................. 593,976.65

Net amount collected
available toward
Budget credit ............. 6,296,263.26

- Recelved and placed on flle.

From the Clerk

That he presented s
the proceedings of th‘éclinst(’ftion of
session as is required by ty p
to be so presented, to His He chal’ter
Mayor for approval, on the 1(? NOr the
and 21st of July, and that tpo- 18th
approved on the 16th, 21st €Y werg
of July 20d 294

Also an Ordinance to amengqg

nance 188-D (Enumerate ap Orqj.

parks, parkways, boulevarqy U¢fne

which was presented on t te.)
of July and approved onh;u]lath day

Also that he has been sen}e’dza s
Declaration, Notice of Rule tq With
and Demand for Jury Trig) l1-"lead
cut of the Circuit Court fop - oed
County of Wayne, Michigan ! the
cause wherein Anna Smith js ln a
tiff and the City of Detroit any 0~
partment of Street Railways ar De.
fendant, and that he has ref(:a s
same to the Corporation Counse] ey

Also that he has been served yit
Summons issued out of the Clrculh
Court for the County of Waynt
Michigan in a cause wherein Maml%
Billups is plaintiff and the City of
Detroit and Department of Street
Railways are defendant, and that he
has referred same to the Corporation
Counsel.

Placed on file.

From the Clerk
To the Honorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—I wish to advise your
honorable body that warranty deed
of Stephen and Andrew Safko cover-
ing property dedicated for alley pur-
poses has been filed in my office in
accordance with resolution adopted
July 15, 1941 (J. C. C, pPp. 2142-3).
Same having been approved by the
Corporation Counsel, resolution ac-
cepting said deed is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

THOMAS D. LEADBETTER,
City Clerk.

By Councilman Van Antwerp:
Resolved, that warranty deed of
Stephen and Andrew Safko to the
City of Detroit covering property
dedicated for alley purposes, describ :
as “a triangular portion of lot 3 Of
Plat of Peoples Subdivision of part O

P. C. 583, Springwells, Wayne Cour(li:)(’;
Michigan., T. 2 S., R. 11 E., as 1ecorc-,
f Plats of wayn

in liber 4, page 28 O

County Records more particular
scribed as beginning
point being the extrem
corner of said lot 3; dthlel;;“
westerly line of sald 1o .

West '7.5;4 ft. to a point; thence ";’;”35
a line S. 89 deg. 32 min. asly Jine
ft. to a point in the souther s
of sald lot; thence along 52 89 1
erly line S. 62 deg. IiVeS'f;'- 13. g
the point of beginning, ed,
bepand the sax%e is hereby acceP i




2179

1941

ﬂ tbe -rect"d gmf}:’
v di of the Register

wS:
Dorais, Garlick,
ncilmen and the

van Antwerp,
. sweeny-
uﬁgi:e n‘,-G.

e.
N SFS/NOD N

From the Clerk
Honorable. the Common

_This is to inform your
ple Body that I &7 l;’ receég:
ors petitions since
?nme follrowsg;gion' and recommend
ir referznce 10/the general Orqer e
the

follows- tfully submitted,
Respec
D. LEADBETTER,
THOMAS City Clerk.

the
0 ouncil:
Genﬂemen

e
(ERAL ORDER FOR WEDNESDAY
Esther Nagy, protesting raise in
rent, etc., 8650 Dearborn.
g—Julia Fielax, cancel general tax.
7357 Frank Riley, that affidavit of
8T llegiance be signed by citv
employees.

ERRED TO CORPORATION
BEF COUNSEL

2cs Robert F. Grindley, rent city

ma-property, 4624 Cass.

7859—Royal Ark Ass'm., for ordinance
to allow establishments selling
liquor, etc., that cannot qualify
for cabaret permits, to have
minor or limited entertainment.

T7860—Palmer Realty, Inc., that City
withdraw Scavenger Sale bid
for property, Eight Mile & Lah-
ser.

7861—Ernest J. Seebaldt, et al., that
City withdraw Scavenger Sale
bid for property, Asbury Pk.
Ave., south of Eight Mile.

T862—John B. Sniezek, rent city prop-
erty to sell Xmas. trees, 24th
and Vernor.

T863—Vernon C. Fry, offer to pur-
chase property, lot 305, Palmer
Highlands sub.

City Claims
8076—Precast Unit Co., for payment
\ for certain materials at Herman

Gardens Project,
1864—Airtherm Mfg. Co. for pay-
ment for material at Herman
gax;dttens Project, and in storage,
€turn property.
1885—Northern Illinoils Terrazzo &
Tile Co., for payment for ma-
terials and Supplies in Herman
I(;il%r}()iexés Project, or return of
erty.
T866—Penker Construction Co., for
%{rjlgfiaél Payment on Contract
. = eéwage Disposal.
7867~g?;11; Becker, damage to air-

7868—Frank Boron, time lost from
work, etc., for being held on
suspicion by police.

7869—J. J. Breen. damage to auto.

7870—Henry Centeno, damage to auto.

T87T1—T. J. Davis, damage to auto.

7872—Thomas Lancaster, et al, dam-
age to property.

7873—Luella M. Riess,
clothing.

7874—Ernest J. Sachse, damage to
auto.

7875—Wm. McGuire, personal injury.
Street Railway Claims

7876—Thomas Kaczorowski, personal
injuries.

damage to

REFERRED TO BOARD OF
ASSESSORS
Adjustment of Taxes
7877—Ralpll’ Ardelyan.
7878—Delmar D. Baker.
7879—H. H. Beebe.
7880—Louis C. Black.
7881—Louis Bobin.
7882—Peter Boniakowski.
7883—Thos. Burke.
7884—Thos. J. Cape.
7885—Peter Cassi.
7886—Angelo Castiglione. -
7887—D. Christich and Steve- Evanoff.
7888—Leslie F. Crane.
7889—Ernest C. Dreyer.
7890—Fadell’s Market.
7891—Jos. Farran.
7892—M. H. Gilbert & Co.
7893—Emma Gosky.
7894—Teofil Goszezycki.
7895—A. Gregory.
7896—Will Hahn.
7897—Chas. Hamel.
7898—Mrs. A. W. Hanley.
7899—Ralph Hertzberg.
7900—Michael J. Herz.
7901—Jane Jackson.
7902—Ida Jahnke.
7903—Jchn’s Cleaners & Dyers.
7904—Edward Katulski.
7905—Wm. Klein.
7906—Paul G. Koppin.
7907—Michael Kowal.
7908—J. Kozloff.
7909—John O. Kriebel.
7910—Martin Lee & Co.
7911—Samuel M. Levin. '
7912—Max Lewenhof.
7913—Morris Lichterman.
7914—John Liddell.
7915—Meyer Lipshitz,
7916—Lutheran Charities.
7917—James T. McDonough.
7918—Michigan Building Valet Serv-
ice.
7919—Peter Matras.
7920—A. Miller.
7921—Jos. A. Milne.
7922—Arthur A. Misch.
7923—Mary A. O’'Donnell,
7924—Frank Petrushonis.
7925—Progressive Linen Service.
7926—Clarence D. Rich.
7927—Daisy M. Roberts.
7928—Amelia C. Saches.




